
 
  
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

  Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3545                              Date:   15/04/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 99/2023-2024 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-307  
Improvement of Noakandi Babul Member House-Gomti Ayil Road at Ch. 

00-500m (Road ID: 419405098) under Debidwar Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
963292 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

2. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-308  

Improvement of Bagmara Islamia Madrasha -Bramonkhara Road at Ch. 405-

905m (Road ID: 419404068) under Debidwar Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
963293 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

3. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-309  

(a) Improvement of Mongata-Moddynagar Road at Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID: 

419404005); (b) Construction of 100m Protective Work on the same road; 

(c) Construction of 1x2.00x2.00m 1 No. Culvert at Ch. 446m on the same 

road under Debidwar Upazila, District: Cumilla 

963294 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

4. 
UTMIDP-

MONO/CUM/ 

WB-59R 

Construction of 50.00m Long Arch Girder Bridge on Monohorgonj Head 
Quarter Hawrah Uttarpara Road Ch. 0+420km under Monohorgonj Upazila, 

District: Cumilla (Road ID: 419904112) (7th Call). 
966145 

05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

5. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-299 

a) (i) Improvement of Lakshimpur Arif Saheb's House (Pacca Road)-Betihati 

Madhyapara Jame Masjid Via Journalist Dulal's House Delwar Road at Ch. 

00-786m (Road ID No: 419725195); a) (ii) Construction of 169m Protective 

Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Mohammadpur (House of 

Shamim Chairman)- Gobindpur UP Office Via Basar Khalifa House Road at 

Ch. 00-1271m (Road ID No: 419725214); b) (ii) Construction of 499m 

Protective Work on the same road; b) (iii) Construction of 1x2.00x2.00m 1 
no. Culvert at Ch. 604m on the same road under Laksham Upazila, District: 

Cumilla (2nd Call). 

965171 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

6. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-297 

a) (i) Improvement of Mohammadpur Gazipur Road (Ichapur Madhyapara 

Pool) Baitul Noor Jame Mosque-Ichapura Mujibnagar Bridge (Gazirpar 

Tarapaiya) Road at Ch. 00-1941m (Road ID No. 419724108); a) (ii) 

Construction of 981m Protective Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement 

of Betihati West Maatha (Bridge)-Rabiul Hossain's House Via Baitul Shanif 

Jame Masjid Road at Ch. 00-410m (Road ID No. 419725197); b) (ii) 

Construction of 194m Protective Work on the same road under Laksham 
Upazila, District: Cumilla (2nd Call). 

965172 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

7. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-300  

a) (i) Improvement of Changaon GPS- Barigaon High School via Kamtali 

Bazar Road at Ch. 00-1562m (Road ID No: 419725182); a) (ii) Construction 

of 518m Protective Work on the same road; a) (iii) Construction of 

1x2.00x2.00m 1 no. Culvert at Ch. 734m on the same road; b) (i) 

Improvement of Laksham Mudafarganj R&H (Nairpar Bazar West Side) - 

Kamdda Nairpar Via Sholo Pokoria Momin Ali Master's House Road at Ch. 

00-735m (Road ID No: 419725188); b) (ii) Construction of 210m Protective 

Work on the same road under Laksham Upazila, District: Cumilla(2nd Call). 

965173 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

8. 
CCB/C/VR/ 

W-131 

a) (i) Improvement of Barabam R&H Chowrasta-Shuktala Barabam 
Uttarpara (Osman Master's House Jame Masjid) road at Ch. 00-1040m 

(Salvage Tk. 3,36,119/-) (Road ID: 419725157); a) (ii) Construction of 

298m Protective Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Nangalkot 

R&H (Barbam Khandkar Bari)-Barbam Chalion (Barbam Madrasa) Road at 

Ch. 00-776m (Road ID No. 419725156); b) (ii) Construction of 237m 

Protective Work on the same road; c) (i) Improvement of Krishnapur 

Amduar (Baitul Salam Jame Masjid to Maulana Abdul Hashem's House)-

Nangalkot R&H (Ajgara via Nowti Railway Station) Road at Ch. 00-860m 
(Road ID: 419725160); c) (ii) Construction of 72m Protective Work on the 

same road; d) (i) Improvement of Charbaria Mannan Master's House 

(Charbaria GPS)-Charbaria Ekata School via Shaheen Mia Bari Road at Ch. 

00-716m (Road ID: 419725161); d) (ii) Construction of 129m Protective 

Work on the same road under Laksham Upazila, District: Cumilla (3rd Call). 

966144 
05-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
06-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

9. 
IPCP/CUMI/ 

MONOH/C/23-

24/53.12  

1.(a) Improvement of Monohorganj bazar to khila Rajpur (Gangurija khal) 

porjonta khal (Ganguriya Canal) From Ch. 0.00m to 8272.071m under 

Monohorganj Upazila, District: Cumilla; (b) Construction of Reference Bad 

Block TBM. 

968629 
08-May- 2024 

16:00 BST 
09-May-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

Ò †kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ Ó 

 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/


 
 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 
 

  
 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.002.2021-3545/1(30)                                                      Date:     15 /04/2024 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, RIDP(CCB)/UTMIDP/IPCP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK gvbeRwgb, XvKv/w` wbDGR, XvKv/ ‰`wbK Kzwgjøvi KÚ, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 11"x4 Column) on or before 17/04/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 
(Mirza Md. Iftekhar Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 
 

 
 

mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

